W BAKELS

BAKERY INGREDIENTS SINCE 1904

CHRISTMAS SEEDED WREATH

INGREDIENTS

Group 1

Bread flour

Country Oven® Multiseed Bread Concentrate
Yeast

Water

Brandy

Sultanas

Apricots

Mixed peel

Mixed spice

Yield: 65 wreaths

METHOD

5.000
5.000
0.750
5.000
1.000
3.500
0.750
0.500
0.140
Total Weight: 21.640

1. Add all ingredients (except fruit, peel and spice) into a spiral mixing bowl.
2. Mix for 5 minutes on slow speed and 5 minutes on fast speed, until fully developed.

3. Dough temperature should be 24-26°C.

4. Scale at 330g and mould into long shape.

5. Cut along one side and form form ring, with cuts on outside.
6. Prove for 60 minutes.
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DISPLAY CONDITIONS

Ambient

CATEGORY

Bakery

OCCASION

Christmas

]
[Fay

FINISHED PRODUCT

Occasion Bread, Savoury Good,
Speciality Bread

50.00
50.00
7.50
50.00
10.00
35.00
7.50
5.00
1.40


https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipes/?display-condition[]=1801
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipe-category/bakery/
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipes/?occasion[]=2854
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipes/?finished-product[]=1809
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipes/?finished-product[]=1833
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/recipes/?finished-product[]=3068
https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/products/country-oven-multiseed/
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7. Bake at 200°C for 18 minutes.
8. Glaze with Bun Glaze RTU.


https://www.britishbakels.co.uk/products/bun-glaze-rtu/

