





DISPLAY CONDITIONS

Ambient



CATEGORY

Bakery



OCCASION

Christmas



FINISHED PRODUCT

Occasion Bread, Savoury Good, Speciality Bread

CHRISTMAS SEEDED WREATH

INGREDIENTS

Group 1

Ingredient	KG	%
Bread flour	5.000	50.00
Country Oven® Multiseed Bread Concentrate	5.000	50.00
Yeast	0.750	7.50
Water	5.000	50.00
Brandy	1.000	10.00
Sultanas	3.500	35.00
Apricots	0.750	7.50
Mixed peel	0.500	5.00
Mixed spice	0.140	1.40
Total Weight: 21.640		

Yield: 65 wreaths

METHOD

- 1. Add all ingredients (except fruit, peel and spice) into a spiral mixing bowl.
- 2. Mix for 5 minutes on slow speed and 5 minutes on fast speed, until fully developed.
- 3. Dough temperature should be 24-26°C.
- 4. Scale at 330g and mould into long shape.
- 5. Cut along one side and form form ring, with cuts on outside.
- 6. Prove for 60 minutes.





- 7. Bake at 200°C for 18 minutes.
- 8. Glaze with **Bun Glaze RTU**.